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BOW K-9 CK #5010
PD CANINE UNIT FUND G 366-1118 $0.00 $0.00 $1,338.67

$0.00 $0.00 $1,338.67BOW K-9 CK #5010Total

BOW MONEY MARKET #7099
GENERAL FUND G 101-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WATER OPERATING FUND G 201-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SANITARY SEWER OPERATING FUND G 202-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WASTE REMOVAL OPERATING FUND G 203-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WASTE REDUCTION FUND G 204-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
VECTOR CONTROL OPERATING G 205-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LIBRARY LEVY FUND G 209-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ANNUAL RESERVE WH FUND G 227-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND G 229-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
REAL ESTATE LEVY FUND G 233-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SHARE OF SPLS LEVY FUND G 237-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP RESERVE FUN G 261-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TAX INCREMENT FUND G 315-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX ECON DEV FUND G 320-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX RECREATION FUND G 321-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX HOUSING & DEV AGMNT G 323-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX H.E.L.P HOUSING FUND G 325-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
REVOLVING LOAN FUND G 326-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EMP BONUS/RETIREMENT RSRV G 350-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PD SPECIAL EQUIP FUND G 365-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
R/I #10708 WESTSIDE TIF G 453-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
R/I #10809 (REFI 5 ISSUES) G 454-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
R/I #10910 SERIES 2010 G 455-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
R/I #11011 SERIES 2011(REFI03) G 456-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX FOR INFRASTRUCTURE G 570-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1/2 SALES TAX FUND G 572-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5-2-97 (FLOOD PHASE II) G 574-1120 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00BOW MONEY MARKET #7099Total

BOW ARMY CORPS FEASIBILITY
5-2-97 (FLOOD PHASE II) G 574-1122 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00BOW ARMY CORPS FEASIBILITYTotal

BOW MUNI COURT TRUST#5036
GENERAL FUND G 101-1123 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $500.00BOW MUNI COURT TRUST#5036Total

BOW HSBC STRUCT CD
WASTE REDUCTION FUND G 204-1125 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
SPL ASSESSMENT DEFC LEVY FUND G 313-1125 $0.00 $0.00 $190,000.00
SALES TAX H.E.L.P HOUSING FUND G 325-1125 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00BOW HSBC STRUCT CDTotal
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BOW GENERAL CHECKING #2199
GENERAL FUND G 101-1130 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SANITARY SEWER OPERATING FUND G 202-1130 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND G 229-1130 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ECONOMIC DEVEL DEPT FUND G 271-1130 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
VECTOR CONTROL DIST LEVY FUND G 305-1130 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WEED MAINT LEVY FUND G 318-1130 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX ECON DEV FUND G 320-1130 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
REVOLVING LOAN FUND G 326-1130 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1/2 SALES TAX FUND G 572-1130 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00BOW GENERAL CHECKING #2199Total

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
GENERAL FUND G 101-1133 $33,386.17 $0.00 $33,386.17
WASTE REMOVAL OPERATING FUND G 203-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LIBRARY LEVY FUND G 209-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ADVERTISING LEVY FUND G 213-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AIRPORT 4-MILL LEVY FUND G 216-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PLANN COMMISSION LEVY FUND G 217-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BAND LEVY FUND G 219-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
RETIREMENT FUND G 224-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EMPLOYEE SAFETY COMMITTEE G 226-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND G 229-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FD BLDG & EQUIP LEVY FUND G 231-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
REAL ESTATE LEVY FUND G 233-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SPECIAL STREET MAINT FUND G 234-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SNOW/FLOOD EMERG LEVY FUND G 235-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SHARE OF SPLS LEVY FUND G 237-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
METER DEPOSITS TRUST FUND G 253-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP RESERVE FUN G 261-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ECONOMIC DEVEL DEPT FUND G 271-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
MISCELLANEOUS FUND G 303-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
VECTOR CONTROL DIST LEVY FUND G 305-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SPL ASSESSMENT DEFC LEVY FUND G 313-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WEED MAINT LEVY FUND G 318-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2% LODGING TAX FUND G 319-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX ECON DEV FUND G 320-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX RECREATION FUND G 321-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX DEFAULTS RES FUND G 322-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX H.E.L.P HOUSING FUND G 325-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
HANDICAPPED PARKING FINES G 340-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EMP BONUS/RETIREMENT RSRV G 350-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CLUBHOUSE MAINTENANCE FUND G 390-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1% REST. TAX ENHANCEMENT FUND G 393-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1/2 SALES TAX FUND G 572-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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5-2-97 (FLOOD PHASE II) G 574-1133 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$33,386.17 $0.00 $33,386.17ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLETotal

UB ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
WATER OPERATING FUND G 201-1134 $115,613.32 $132,483.84 $118,742.46
SANITARY SEWER OPERATING FUND G 202-1134 $64,503.07 $70,764.05 $67,844.53
WASTE REMOVAL OPERATING FUND G 203-1134 $24,135.43 $23,988.75 $24,989.96
WASTE REDUCTION FUND G 204-1134 $1,775.07 $1,787.56 $1,825.04
VECTOR CONTROL OPERATING G 205-1134 $9,173.40 $9,465.61 $9,610.19
STREET LIGHTING G 206-1134 $13,798.53 $13,924.44 $14,120.12
METER DEPOSITS TRUST FUND G 253-1134 $565.00 $389.81 $3,799.05

$229,563.82 $252,804.06 $240,931.35UB ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLETotal

BANC WEST CDS
SALES TAX ECON DEV FUND G 320-1138 $0.00 $0.00 $179,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $179,000.00BANC WEST CDSTotal

STATE BANK CDS
SANITARY SEWER OPERATING FUND G 202-1140 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND G 229-1140 $1,511.79 $0.00 $253,013.95
1/2 SALES TAX FUND G 572-1140 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,511.79 $0.00 $253,013.95STATE BANK CDSTotal

BANCWEST CASH ACCT
GENERAL FUND G 101-1141 $5.78 $0.00 $10,055.51
SALES TAX ECON DEV FUND G 320-1141 $0.00 $0.00 $103,596.20
SALES TAX H.E.L.P HOUSING FUND G 325-1141 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5.78 $0.00 $113,651.71BANCWEST CASH ACCTTotal

BREMER MONEY MKT
GENERAL FUND G 101-1142 $39,905.70 $0.00 $769,145.88
WATER OPERATING FUND G 201-1142 $99.99 $0.00 $405,630.95
SANITARY SEWER OPERATING FUND G 202-1142 $49.76 $0.00 $201,841.16
WASTE REDUCTION FUND G 204-1142 $0.00 $0.00 $3,129.50
LIBRARY LEVY FUND G 209-1142 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ANNUAL RESERVE WH FUND G 227-1142 $1.88 $0.00 $130.97
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND G 229-1142 $52.15 $0.00 $211,555.80
REAL ESTATE LEVY FUND G 233-1142 $0.00 $0.00 $67,119.54
SHARE OF SPLS LEVY FUND G 237-1142 $0.00 $0.00 $35,348.66
SALES TAX ECON DEV FUND G 320-1142 $292.07 $0.00 $1,184,778.34
SALES TAX RECREATION FUND G 321-1142 $0.00 $0.00 $0.03
SALES TAX HOUSING & DEV AGMNT G 323-1142 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
SALES TAX H.E.L.P HOUSING FUND G 325-1142 $0.00 $0.00 $78.41
REVOLVING LOAN FUND G 326-1142 $26.13 $0.00 $106,014.79
EMP BONUS/RETIREMENT RSRV G 350-1142 $0.00 $30,298.85 $0.00
PD SPECIAL EQUIP FUND G 365-1142 $0.00 $8,899.62 $0.00
R/I #10708 WESTSIDE TIF G 453-1142 $0.00 $0.00 $171,661.00
R/I #10809 (REFI 5 ISSUES) G 454-1142 $0.00 $0.00 $300,000.00
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R/I #10910 SERIES 2010 G 455-1142 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
R/I #11011 SERIES 2011(REFI03) G 456-1142 $0.00 $0.00 $175,000.00
R/I #11111 SERIES 2011B FLOOD G 457-1142 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
R/I SERIES 11516 REFI OF 10910 G 461-1142 $0.00 $0.00 $4,773.01
SALES TAX FOR INFRASTRUCTURE G 570-1142 $0.00 $0.00 $751,625.90

$40,427.68 $39,198.47 $4,487,833.94BREMER MONEY MKTTotal

WELLS FARGO GCHECK#0745
GENERAL FUND G 101-1145 $359,830.73 $336,989.22 $369,700.68
UTILITY FUND G 200-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WATER OPERATING FUND G 201-1145 $133,642.01 $174,927.41 $610,782.23
SANITARY SEWER OPERATING FUND G 202-1145 $71,257.69 $59,855.13 $93,965.69
WASTE REMOVAL OPERATING FUND G 203-1145 $23,988.75 $23,040.55 $69,158.02
WASTE REDUCTION FUND G 204-1145 $1,787.56 $7,817.83 $51,904.96
VECTOR CONTROL OPERATING G 205-1145 $9,465.61 $8,315.38 $72,586.56
STREET LIGHTING G 206-1145 $13,924.44 $10,586.81 $1,990.56
LIBRARY LEVY FUND G 209-1145 $1,741.41 $16,278.85 $222,978.14
ADVERTISING LEVY FUND G 213-1145 $15.66 $17,060.98 $7,001.03
AIRPORT 4-MILL LEVY FUND G 216-1145 $1,640.49 $494.96 $4,104.45
PLANN COMMISSION LEVY FUND G 217-1145 $845.88 $0.00 $0.00
BAND LEVY FUND G 219-1145 $3.94 $69.09 $0.00
SOCIAL SECURITY LEVY FUND G 222-1145 $122.97 $40,226.18 $0.00
RETIREMENT FUND G 224-1145 $145.45 $52,940.11 $0.00
EMPLOYEE SAFETY COMMITTEE G 226-1145 $0.00 $406.99 $10,889.91
ANNUAL RESERVE WH FUND G 227-1145 $3,279.00 $0.00 $4,791.29
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND G 229-1145 $9,262.13 $25,538.53 $245,064.93
FD BLDG & EQUIP LEVY FUND G 231-1145 $1,828.09 $45,000.00 $175,723.52
REAL ESTATE LEVY FUND G 233-1145 $1,427.82 $103.50 $184,566.95
SPECIAL STREET MAINT FUND G 234-1145 $17,986.67 $0.00 $122,735.79
SNOW/FLOOD EMERG LEVY FUND G 235-1145 $66.53 $693.00 $33,810.86
LEVEE MAINTENANCE G 236-1145 $27,950.17 $9,679.73 $614.82
SHARE OF SPLS LEVY FUND G 237-1145 $98.84 $0.00 $32,939.87
SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION FUNDING G 240-1145 $0.00 $3,756.60 $305,907.51
METER DEPOSITS TRUST FUND G 253-1145 $389.81 $265.00 $7,427.80
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP RESERVE FUN G 261-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $20,899.94
ECONOMIC DEVEL DEPT FUND G 271-1145 $17,120.34 $15,008.88 $0.00
MISCELLANEOUS FUND G 303-1145 $0.00 $33.00 $1,215.76
VECTOR CONTROL DIST LEVY FUND G 305-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $1,437.12
SPL ASSESSMENT DEFC LEVY FUND G 313-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $25,074.50
TAX INCREMENT FUND G 315-1145 $1,301.16 $228,100.00 $20,403.99
1% LODGING TAX (ADDTL 1/1/08) G 316-1145 $2,897.46 $16,043.08 $71,623.35
JOB DEVELOPMENT LEVY FUND G 317-1145 $11,717.82 $23,674.61 $91,216.60
WEED MAINT LEVY FUND G 318-1145 $1,351.90 $333.34 $127,985.43
2% LODGING TAX FUND G 319-1145 $5,794.92 $2,047.56 $69,501.86
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SALES TAX ECON DEV FUND G 320-1145 $66,751.83 $17,120.34 $482,389.89
SALES TAX RECREATION FUND G 321-1145 $9,816.44 $0.00 $106,700.49
SALES TAX DEFAULTS RES FUND G 322-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $39,528.98
SALES TAX HOUSING & DEV AGMNT G 323-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $133,297.75
SALES TAX MINI MATCH RSRV FUND G 324-1145 $150.00 $0.00 $91,883.13
SALES TAX H.E.L.P HOUSING FUND G 325-1145 $35.00 $0.00 $172,374.85
REVOLVING LOAN FUND G 326-1145 $19,680.98 $24,268.00 $403,266.06
CDBG PASS THRU G 327-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
150TH ANNIVERSARY RESERVE G 328-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
HANDICAPPED PARKING FINES G 340-1145 $5.00 $0.00 $105.00
EMP BONUS/RETIREMENT RSRV G 350-1145 $0.00 $12,400.33 $0.00
PD SPECIAL EQUIP FUND G 365-1145 $8,899.62 $0.00 $6,537.62
PD CANINE UNIT FUND G 366-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $6,294.83
GOLF COURSE DONATIONS G 389-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $3,103.53
CLUBHOUSE MAINTENANCE FUND G 390-1145 $2,500.00 $0.00 $3,294.23
SIDEWALK MAINT FUND G 391-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $62,168.14
1% REST. TAX ENHANCEMENT FUND G 393-1145 $10,613.62 $26,322.14 $137,618.51
C.E.R.T. G 395-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $3,890.86
R/I #10708 WESTSIDE TIF G 453-1145 $224,350.00 $125.00 $470,991.02
R/I #10809 (REFI 5 ISSUES) G 454-1145 $224,350.00 $224,475.00 $192,678.11
R/I #10910 SERIES 2010 G 455-1145 $14.11 $69,947.04 $0.00
R/I #11011 SERIES 2011(REFI03) G 456-1145 $0.00 $125.00 $2,282.90
R/I #11111 SERIES 2011B FLOOD G 457-1145 $0.00 $125.00 $352,157.79
R/I #11212 SERIES 2012A G 458-1145 $4,808.33 $125.00 $238,614.08
R/I  11314 SERIES 2014 G 459-1145 $127.53 $125.00 $228,635.12
R/I 11415 SERIES 2015 G 460-1145 $298.67 $5,578.75 $107,099.21
R/I SERIES 11516 REFI OF 10910 G 461-1145 $76,782.10 $125.00 $710,764.17
R/I 11616 FLOOD EXP G 462-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
R/I 11716 BND LOAN G 463-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX FOR INFRASTRUCTURE G 570-1145 $49,082.22 $151,000.00 $1,772,458.51
1/2 SALES TAX FUND G 572-1145 $70,678.39 $27,950.17 $558,926.18
5-2-97 (FLOOD PHASE II) G 574-1145 $0.00 $624,402.00 -$1,946,012.23
08-02-03 SOUTHSIDE STORM SEWER G 608-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOWN CENTRE SQ PLAZA G 620-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3RD AVE N RECON PROJ# ST11-180 G 622-1145 $0.00 $0.00 -$194,422.41
11TH ST N. AVE B TO 16TH AVE G 631-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CITY DRAIN NO. 1 SID 12-03-03 G 633-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
16TH AVE 11TH ST TO HWY 210 G 636-1145 $0.00 $11,441.16 -$641,547.10
E CENTRAL STREETS 12-01-04 G 637-1145 $0.00 $0.00 -$393.00
N CENTRAL STRTS 2013 13-01-04 G 638-1145 $0.00 $0.00 -$253.00
E SANITARY SEWER 13-02-02 G 639-1145 $0.00 $0.00 -$128,145.00
WELL #3 RISER REPAIRS/WELLHSE G 640-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WATER PROJ & EXT 8TH AVE S G 641-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WATER MAIN RELOCATE - NEW ELEM G 642-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS G 643-1145 $0.00 $26,507.75 -$39,080.43
LIFT ST #1 MANHOLE REPAIR G 644-1145 $151,000.00 $0.00 -$150,845.81
ST15-219 2015 SEAL COAT PROJEC G 645-1145 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
VECTOR CTRL CAPITAL EQUIP G 646-1145 $0.00 $0.00 -$16,708.68
WESTDALE PROJECT G 647-1145 $0.00 $480.94 -$46,240.26
WTP FACILITY PLAN G 648-1145 $0.00 $0.00 -$64,875.42
WTP LIME SILO & SLAKER G 649-1145 $0.00 $2,935.00 -$94,386.90
PD RELOCATION G 650-1145 $2,950.84 $101,646.38 -$574,192.35
WESTDALE 2ND ADDTN PROJ G 651-1145 $0.00 $0.00 -$1,020.00

$1,643,779.93 $2,446,511.32 $5,446,942.49WELLS FARGO GCHECK#0745Total

US BANK CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND G 229-1154 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00US BANK CAPITAL IMPROV FUNDTotal

BREMER INVESTMENT ACCOUNT
REAL ESTATE LEVY FUND G 233-1166 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SHARE OF SPLS LEVY FUND G 237-1166 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX ECON DEV FUND G 320-1166 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
SALES TAX RECREATION FUND G 321-1166 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EMP BONUS/RETIREMENT RSRV G 350-1166 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
R/I #11111 SERIES 2011B FLOOD G 457-1166 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1/2 SALES TAX FUND G 572-1166 $0.00 $0.00 $500,000.00
5-2-97 (FLOOD PHASE II) G 574-1166 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $700,000.00BREMER INVESTMENT ACCOUNTTotal

CASH DRAWER
GENERAL FUND G 101-1180 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $500.00CASH DRAWERTotal

LOANS RECEIVABLE
GENERAL FUND G 101-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SANITARY SEWER OPERATING FUND G 202-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WASTE REMOVAL OPERATING FUND G 203-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LIBRARY LEVY FUND G 209-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PLANN COMMISSION LEVY FUND G 217-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND G 229-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
REAL ESTATE LEVY FUND G 233-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SPECIAL STREET MAINT FUND G 234-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP RESERVE FUN G 261-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ECONOMIC DEVEL DEPT FUND G 271-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
JOB DEVELOPMENT LEVY FUND G 317-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX ECON DEV FUND G 320-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $872,000.00
SALES TAX RECREATION FUND G 321-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX MINI MATCH RSRV FUND G 324-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX H.E.L.P HOUSING FUND G 325-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
REVOLVING LOAN FUND G 326-1500 $23,338.00 $18,521.26 $991,565.75
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EMP BONUS/RETIREMENT RSRV G 350-1500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$23,338.00 $18,521.26 $1,863,565.75LOANS RECEIVABLETotal

PACE IN BUYDOWN LOANS RECEIVAB
JOB DEVELOPMENT LEVY FUND G 317-1550 $0.00 $0.00 $50,007.89
SALES TAX ECON DEV FUND G 320-1550 $0.00 $0.00 $294,515.58

$0.00 $0.00 $344,523.47PACE IN BUYDOWN LOANS RECEIVABTotal

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
GENERAL FUND G 101-2300 $547.24 $15,266.06 -$14,718.82
WATER OPERATING FUND G 201-2300 $0.00 $12,074.82 -$12,074.82
SANITARY SEWER OPERATING FUND G 202-2300 $0.00 $18,190.77 -$18,190.77
WASTE REMOVAL OPERATING FUND G 203-2300 $0.00 $31.31 -$31.31
WASTE REDUCTION FUND G 204-2300 $0.00 $3,075.00 -$3,075.00
STREET LIGHTING G 206-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LIBRARY LEVY FUND G 209-2300 $17.29 $835.66 -$818.37
ADVERTISING LEVY FUND G 213-2300 $0.00 $7,001.03 -$7,001.03
AIRPORT 4-MILL LEVY FUND G 216-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PLANN COMMISSION LEVY FUND G 217-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BAND LEVY FUND G 219-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SOCIAL SECURITY LEVY FUND G 222-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
RETIREMENT FUND G 224-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EMPLOYEE SAFETY COMMITTEE G 226-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND G 229-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FD BLDG & EQUIP LEVY FUND G 231-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
REAL ESTATE LEVY FUND G 233-2300 $0.00 $84.66 -$84.66
SPECIAL STREET MAINT FUND G 234-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SNOW/FLOOD EMERG LEVY FUND G 235-2300 $0.00 $9,443.00 -$9,443.00
LEVEE MAINTENANCE G 236-2300 $0.00 $614.82 -$614.82
SHARE OF SPLS LEVY FUND G 237-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
METER DEPOSITS TRUST FUND G 253-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP RESERVE FUN G 261-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ECONOMIC DEVEL DEPT FUND G 271-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
MISCELLANEOUS FUND G 303-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
VECTOR CONTROL DIST LEVY FUND G 305-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SPL ASSESSMENT DEFC LEVY FUND G 313-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1% LODGING TAX (ADDTL 1/1/08) G 316-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
JOB DEVELOPMENT LEVY FUND G 317-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WEED MAINT LEVY FUND G 318-2300 $0.00 $378.34 -$378.34
2% LODGING TAX FUND G 319-2300 $0.00 $106.43 -$106.43
SALES TAX ECON DEV FUND G 320-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX RECREATION FUND G 321-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX DEFAULTS RES FUND G 322-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX HOUSING & DEV AGMNT G 323-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX MINI MATCH RSRV FUND G 324-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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SALES TAX H.E.L.P HOUSING FUND G 325-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
REVOLVING LOAN FUND G 326-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
HANDICAPPED PARKING FINES G 340-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EMP BONUS/RETIREMENT RSRV G 350-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CLUBHOUSE MAINTENANCE FUND G 390-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SIDEWALK MAINT FUND G 391-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1% REST. TAX ENHANCEMENT FUND G 393-2300 $0.00 $524.90 -$524.90
R/I #11111 SERIES 2011B FLOOD G 457-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
R/I  11314 SERIES 2014 G 459-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1/2 SALES TAX FUND G 572-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5-2-97 (FLOOD PHASE II) G 574-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOWN CENTRE SQ PLAZA G 620-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
16TH AVE 11TH ST TO HWY 210 G 636-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS G 643-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LIFT ST #1 MANHOLE REPAIR G 644-2300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PD RELOCATION G 650-2300 $0.00 $15,484.08 -$15,484.08

$564.53 $83,110.88 -$82,546.35ACCOUNTS PAYABLETotal

UTILITIES COLLECTION
WATER OPERATING FUND G 201-2301 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00UTILITIES COLLECTIONTotal

MANUAL A/P
GENERAL FUND G 101-2350 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WATER OPERATING FUND G 201-2350 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SANITARY SEWER OPERATING FUND G 202-2350 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WASTE REDUCTION FUND G 204-2350 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LIBRARY LEVY FUND G 209-2350 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ADVERTISING LEVY FUND G 213-2350 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND G 229-2350 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00MANUAL A/PTotal

RLF STATE CDBG LOANS PAYABLE
REVOLVING LOAN FUND G 326-2360 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00RLF STATE CDBG LOANS PAYABLETotal

RLF BLUESTREAM PAYABLE
REVOLVING LOAN FUND G 326-2362 $0.00 $0.00 -$500.00

$0.00 $0.00 -$500.00RLF BLUESTREAM PAYABLETotal

ND DOT TE GRANT RESERVE
SALES TAX RECREATION FUND G 321-2363 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00ND DOT TE GRANT RESERVETotal

SAFE ROUTES GRANT MATCH
SALES TAX RECREATION FUND G 321-2364 $0.00 $0.00 -$17,044.31

$0.00 $0.00 -$17,044.31SAFE ROUTES GRANT MATCHTotal

DEPT. OF COMMERCE MATCH
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SALES TAX ECON DEV FUND G 320-2365 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00DEPT. OF COMMERCE MATCHTotal

OAKWOOD CT DEV. AGMNT
SALES TAX ECON DEV FUND G 320-2385 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00OAKWOOD CT DEV. AGMNTTotal

DESIGNATED GIFTS/GRANTS
LIBRARY LEVY FUND G 209-2400 $0.00 $0.00 -$49,306.28
FD BLDG & EQUIP LEVY FUND G 231-2400 $0.00 $0.00 -$350.97

$0.00 $0.00 -$49,657.25DESIGNATED GIFTS/GRANTSTotal

FEDERAL WITHHOLDING
GENERAL FUND G 101-2700 $22,812.35 $22,812.35 $0.00

$22,812.35 $22,812.35 $0.00FEDERAL WITHHOLDINGTotal

SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
GENERAL FUND G 101-2701 $34,270.74 $34,270.74 $0.00

$34,270.74 $34,270.74 $0.00SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARETotal

STATE WITHHOLDING
GENERAL FUND G 101-2702 $1,562.41 $3,473.48 -$6,765.24

$1,562.41 $3,473.48 -$6,765.24STATE WITHHOLDINGTotal

RETIREMENT
GENERAL FUND G 101-2703 $42,230.67 $36,609.76 -$24,260.54

$42,230.67 $36,609.76 -$24,260.54RETIREMENTTotal

UNITED WAY
GENERAL FUND G 101-2704 $96.52 $96.52 -$96.52

$96.52 $96.52 -$96.52UNITED WAYTotal

ANNUAL RESERVE WITHHOLDING
GENERAL FUND G 101-2705 $3,279.00 $3,279.00 $0.00
ANNUAL RESERVE WH FUND G 227-2705 $0.00 $3,280.88 -$4,922.26

$3,279.00 $6,559.88 -$4,922.26ANNUAL RESERVE WITHHOLDINGTotal

CAFETERIA BENEFITS
GENERAL FUND G 101-2706 $61,941.68 $53,592.83 -$17,901.45

$61,941.68 $53,592.83 -$17,901.45CAFETERIA BENEFITSTotal

MISC. PAYROLL LIABILITY
GENERAL FUND G 101-2707 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00MISC. PAYROLL LIABILITYTotal

HEALTH INSURANCE
GENERAL FUND G 101-2708 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00HEALTH INSURANCETotal

CHILD SUPPORT WHOLDING
GENERAL FUND G 101-2709 $527.00 $527.00 -$263.50

$527.00 $527.00 -$263.50CHILD SUPPORT WHOLDINGTotal

F.O.P LEGAL DEFENSE FUND
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GENERAL FUND G 101-2710 $220.00 $220.00 -$220.00
$220.00 $220.00 -$220.00F.O.P LEGAL DEFENSE FUNDTotal

F.O.P. DUES
GENERAL FUND G 101-2711 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00F.O.P. DUESTotal

FUND BALANCES
GENERAL FUND G 101-2961 $316,897.32 $410,376.35 -$1,119,062.17
UTILITY FUND G 200-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WATER OPERATING FUND G 201-2961 $185,118.00 $114,987.25 -$1,123,080.82
SANITARY SEWER OPERATING FUND G 202-2961 $78,045.90 $65,046.47 -$345,460.61
WASTE REMOVAL OPERATING FUND G 203-2961 $22,977.51 $24,041.08 -$94,116.67
WASTE REDUCTION FUND G 204-2961 $10,892.83 $1,775.07 -$63,784.50
VECTOR CONTROL OPERATING G 205-2961 $8,315.38 $9,173.40 -$82,196.75
STREET LIGHTING G 206-2961 $10,586.81 $13,798.53 -$16,110.68
LIBRARY LEVY FUND G 209-2961 $17,114.51 $1,758.70 -$172,853.49
ADVERTISING LEVY FUND G 213-2961 $24,062.01 $15.66 $0.00
AIRPORT 4-MILL LEVY FUND G 216-2961 $494.96 $1,640.49 -$4,104.45
PLANN COMMISSION LEVY FUND G 217-2961 $0.00 $845.88 $0.00
BAND LEVY FUND G 219-2961 $69.09 $3.94 $0.00
SOCIAL SECURITY LEVY FUND G 222-2961 $40,226.18 $122.97 $0.00
RETIREMENT FUND G 224-2961 $52,940.11 $145.45 $0.00
EMPLOYEE SAFETY COMMITTEE G 226-2961 $406.99 $0.00 -$10,889.91
ANNUAL RESERVE WH FUND G 227-2961 $1.88 $1.88 $0.00
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND G 229-2961 $25,538.53 $10,826.07 -$709,634.68
FD BLDG & EQUIP LEVY FUND G 231-2961 $45,000.00 $1,828.09 -$175,372.55
REAL ESTATE LEVY FUND G 233-2961 $188.16 $1,427.82 -$251,601.83
SPECIAL STREET MAINT FUND G 234-2961 $0.00 $17,986.67 -$122,735.79
SNOW/FLOOD EMERG LEVY FUND G 235-2961 $10,136.00 $66.53 -$24,367.86
LEVEE MAINTENANCE G 236-2961 $10,294.55 $27,950.17 $0.00
SHARE OF SPLS LEVY FUND G 237-2961 $0.00 $98.84 -$68,288.53
SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION FUNDING G 240-2961 $3,756.60 $0.00 -$305,907.51
METER DEPOSITS TRUST FUND G 253-2961 $0.00 $300.00 -$11,226.85
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP RESERVE FUN G 261-2961 $0.00 $0.00 -$20,899.94
ECONOMIC DEVEL DEPT FUND G 271-2961 $15,008.88 $17,120.34 $0.00
MISCELLANEOUS FUND G 303-2961 $33.00 $0.00 -$1,215.76
VECTOR CONTROL DIST LEVY FUND G 305-2961 $0.00 $0.00 -$1,437.12
SPL ASSESSMENT DEFC LEVY FUND G 313-2961 $0.00 $0.00 -$215,074.50
TAX INCREMENT FUND G 315-2961 $228,100.00 $1,301.16 -$20,403.99
1% LODGING TAX (ADDTL 1/1/08) G 316-2961 $16,043.08 $2,897.46 -$71,623.35
JOB DEVELOPMENT LEVY FUND G 317-2961 $23,674.61 $11,717.82 -$141,224.49
WEED MAINT LEVY FUND G 318-2961 $711.68 $1,351.90 -$127,607.09
2% LODGING TAX FUND G 319-2961 $2,153.99 $5,794.92 -$69,395.43
SALES TAX ECON DEV FUND G 320-2961 $17,120.34 $67,043.90 -$3,316,280.01
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SALES TAX RECREATION FUND G 321-2961 $0.00 $9,816.44 -$89,656.21
SALES TAX DEFAULTS RES FUND G 322-2961 $0.00 $0.00 -$39,528.98
SALES TAX HOUSING & DEV AGMNT G 323-2961 $0.00 $0.00 -$233,297.75
SALES TAX MINI MATCH RSRV FUND G 324-2961 $0.00 $150.00 -$91,883.13
SALES TAX H.E.L.P HOUSING FUND G 325-2961 $0.00 $35.00 -$172,453.26
REVOLVING LOAN FUND G 326-2961 $1,263.00 $1,518.85 -$1,500,346.60
CDBG PASS THRU G 327-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
150TH ANNIVERSARY RESERVE G 328-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
HANDICAPPED PARKING FINES G 340-2961 $0.00 $5.00 -$105.00
EMP BONUS/RETIREMENT RSRV G 350-2961 $42,699.18 $0.00 $0.00
PD SPECIAL EQUIP FUND G 365-2961 $0.00 $0.00 -$6,537.62
PD CANINE UNIT FUND G 366-2961 $0.00 $0.00 -$7,633.50
GOLF COURSE DONATIONS G 389-2961 $0.00 $0.00 -$3,103.53
CLUBHOUSE MAINTENANCE FUND G 390-2961 $0.00 $2,500.00 -$3,294.23
SIDEWALK MAINT FUND G 391-2961 $0.00 $0.00 -$62,168.14
1% REST. TAX ENHANCEMENT FUND G 393-2961 $26,847.04 $10,613.62 -$137,093.61
C.E.R.T. G 395-2961 $0.00 $0.00 -$3,890.86
R/I #10708 WESTSIDE TIF G 453-2961 $125.00 $224,350.00 -$642,652.02
R/I #10809 (REFI 5 ISSUES) G 454-2961 $224,475.00 $224,350.00 -$492,678.11
R/I #10910 SERIES 2010 G 455-2961 $69,947.04 $14.11 $0.00
R/I #11011 SERIES 2011(REFI03) G 456-2961 $125.00 $0.00 -$177,282.90
R/I #11111 SERIES 2011B FLOOD G 457-2961 $125.00 $0.00 -$352,157.79
R/I #11212 SERIES 2012A G 458-2961 $125.00 $4,808.33 -$238,614.08
R/I  11314 SERIES 2014 G 459-2961 $125.00 $127.53 -$228,635.12
R/I 11415 SERIES 2015 G 460-2961 $5,578.75 $298.67 -$107,099.21
R/I SERIES 11516 REFI OF 10910 G 461-2961 $125.00 $76,782.10 -$715,537.18
R/I 11616 FLOOD EXP G 462-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
R/I 11716 BND LOAN G 463-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SALES TAX FOR INFRASTRUCTURE G 570-2961 $151,000.00 $49,082.22 -$2,524,084.41
1/2 SALES TAX FUND G 572-2961 $27,950.17 $70,678.39 -$1,058,926.18
5-2-97 (FLOOD PHASE II) G 574-2961 $624,402.00 $0.00 $1,946,012.23
08-02-03 SOUTHSIDE STORM SEWER G 608-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOWN CENTRE SQ PLAZA G 620-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3RD AVE N RECON PROJ# ST11-180 G 622-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $194,422.41
11TH ST N. AVE B TO 16TH AVE G 631-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CITY DRAIN NO. 1 SID 12-03-03 G 633-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
16TH AVE 11TH ST TO HWY 210 G 636-2961 $11,441.16 $0.00 $641,547.10
E CENTRAL STREETS 12-01-04 G 637-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $393.00
N CENTRAL STRTS 2013 13-01-04 G 638-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $253.00
E SANITARY SEWER 13-02-02 G 639-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $128,145.00
WELL #3 RISER REPAIRS/WELLHSE G 640-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WATER PROJ & EXT 8TH AVE S G 641-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WATER MAIN RELOCATE - NEW ELEM G 642-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS G 643-2961 $26,507.75 $0.00 $39,080.43
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LIFT ST #1 MANHOLE REPAIR G 644-2961 $0.00 $151,000.00 $150,845.81
ST15-219 2015 SEAL COAT PROJEC G 645-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
VECTOR CTRL CAPITAL EQUIP G 646-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $16,708.68
WESTDALE PROJECT G 647-2961 $480.94 $0.00 $46,240.26
WTP FACILITY PLAN G 648-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $64,875.42
WTP LIME SILO & SLAKER G 649-2961 $2,935.00 $0.00 $94,386.90
PD RELOCATION G 650-2961 $117,130.46 $2,950.84 $589,676.43
WESTDALE 2ND ADDTN PROJ G 651-2961 $0.00 $0.00 $1,020.00

$2,499,316.39 $1,640,525.91 -$13,661,010.08FUND BALANCESTotal

Grand Total $4,638,834.46 $4,638,834.46 $0.00


